act, instrument or deed, be and stand altered, modified and amended pursuant to the applicable 
provisions of the Act accordingly by deleting the existing Clause and replacing it by the following: 

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.56,65,10,000 (Rupees Fifty Six Crore Sixty 

Five Lakh Ten Thousand only) divided into 28,32,55,000 (Twenty Eight Crore Thirty Two Lakh Fifty 

Five Thousand only) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- (Two only) each with power of the company to 

consolidate & convert, subdivide, reduce or increase the capital into issue any new shares with 

preferential rights and conditions attached thereto, subject to the Companies Act, 2013.”